

**Meena Thakur vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others with
connected matter**

**CWP No. 8107 of 2025 &
CWP Nos.5159, 7155 & 8429 of 2025**

18.12.2025 Present Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional
Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr.
Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to
learned Additional Advocate General to do the needful in terms
of order dated 5.9.2025.

List on 19.03.2026.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 18, 2025
(shankar)