

Dr. Meena Thakur & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w connected matters.

CWP No. 8107 of 2025 a/w CWP Nos. 5159, 7155 and 8429 of 2025.

19.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioners, in all petitions.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State, in all petitions.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners has referred to a Communication dated 12.02.2026, which has been issued by Director Ayush, Himachal Pradesh, to The Principal RGGPG, Govt. Ayurvedic College, Paprola, District Kangra, H.P., All the District Ayush Officers, under Department of Ayush, H.P., Te Medical Superintendents, RAH Shimla, RAH Paprola, DAH Hamirpur, The Incharge, R1 in 1SM Jogindernagar, Mandi and The Manager, Govt. Ayurvedic Pharmacy, Majra, Jogindernagar & Paprola and submitted that before this matter is heard any further, the respondents be directed to intimate the Court as to what has been done by the Authority in compliance to the said directions issued by the Director Ayush.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks time to do the needful.

List on **06.05.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 19, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)