

Dr. Meena Thakkur & Ors vs State of H.P & others a/w connected matters

CWP No.8107 of 2025 a/w CWP Nos.5159, 7155 and 8429 of 2025

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioners in all petitions.

Mr.Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State in all petitions.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that some more time be granted to comply with the order dated 19.03.2026.

Let, needful be done within two weeks.

List on 19.06.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 06, 2026
(meera)